OFFERENCE OF THE CORDA		
	. (and the second secon	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Huntleigh Medical Limited 4.3 - 63	Name: Huntleigh Technology PLC
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Charles Address 340 040 Dallaw Book
	⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 310-312 Dallow Road
		City: <u>Luton</u> State: <u>Bedfordshire</u> ZIP: LU1 1TD
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: United Kingdom
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
	Execution Date: March 31, 2003	Designation of Domestic Representative attached? Yes ⊠ No
	Application number(s) or registration number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
:	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
		1,207,011
		1,267,024 1,219,864
		1,210,007
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and registrations
	correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Monica B. Richman, Esq.	involved: 3
	BROWN RAYSMAN MILLSTEIN FELDER &	7. Tatal for (27.00D 2.44); \$ 00.00
	STEINER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00
	900 Third Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	New York, New York 10022 (212) 895-2000	8. Deposit account number: 502312
	(212) 000 2000	(Attach duplicate copy of this page by deposit account) Please charge any additional fees required, or credit any
		overpayment, to the above deposit account
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Monica B. Richman Monica B. Richman Monica B. Richman	
1	Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
/	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
04/08/2003 GTO	0 11 00000022 502312 1207011 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	
01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522	40.00 CH \ Washington, E	
of 10.00cc	50.00 CH	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002707 FRAME: 0972

2002

United States

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement, effective as of March 20, 2003, is by and between Huntleigh Medical Limited, a United Kingdom company, with a place of business at Dallow Road, Luton, Bedfordshire LUI 1UU, United Kingdom (the "Assignor"), and Huntleigh Technology PLC, a United Kingdom company, with a place of business at 310-312 Dallow Road, Luton, Bedfordshire LUI 1TD, United Kingdom (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States Trademark Registrations listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right and interest in the Trademarks and the goodwill associated with the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor the Trademarks and the goodwill associated with the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all common law rights, together with the goodwill symbolized by any use of the Trademarks, and the right to sue third parties for and recover damages from past and future infringement of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the parties on the day and year written below.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

Huntleigh Technology PLC

Huntleigh Medical Limited

Name Printed: SHALINI THAKER

Title: GROUP IP DIRECTOR

Date: 31 MARCH 2003

Name Printed: SHALLNI THAKER

Title: GROW IP DIRECTOR

Date: 31 MARCH 2008

BRMF51 390297v1

REEL: 002707 FRAME: 0973

GROUP IPR DEPT. ---- BROWN RAYSMAN

BROWN RAYSMAN ET AL

Ø 03

@ 003

United States

SCHEDULE A

Trademark(s) United States Reg. Nos.

AJR-Q-PAD 1,207,011

ALPHACARE 1,267,024

BETABED 1,219,864

BRMFS1 390297v1

03/31/2003 MON 05:2**TRADEMAR**₩830] ②003

RECORDED: 04/03/2003 REEL: 002707 FRAME: 0974